



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03240711 July 11, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3X52
District: District 3 **Counties:** JACKSON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43078225201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 71 - RESURFACING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,271,650.48	100.00%
2	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,585,038.37	130.75%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240711 July 11, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3X52

District: District 3

Counties: JACKSON

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43078225201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 71 - RESURFACING

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of milling and resurfacing. Other incidental work includes: signalization, signing and pavement marking improvements on SR 71 from North of CR 165 (Basswood Road) to 5th Avenue in Jackson County.

PREQUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43078225201		(1.000) LS	424,878.22000	424,878.22	351,877.33000	351,877.33		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43078225201		(150.000) DA (LS)	316,030.81000	316,030.81	182,064.86000	182,064.86		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		20.000 HR	134.81000	2,696.20	119.41000	2,388.20		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		10,136.000 ED	0.74000	7,500.64	0.69000	6,993.84		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		48,824.000 ED	0.20000	9,764.80	0.19000	9,276.56		
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		9,000.000 FD	0.20000	1,800.00	0.19000	1,710.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240711 July 11, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3X52

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		80.000 ED	20.22000	1,617.60	25.14000	2,011.20		
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		956.000 ED	26.96000	25,773.76	25.14000	24,033.84		
0045 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		150.000 ED	13.48000	2,022.00	18.85000	2,827.50		
0050 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		150.000 ED	13.48000	2,022.00	18.85000	2,827.50		
0055 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		320.000 ED	1.35000	432.00	1.26000	403.20		
0060 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		300.000 ED	33.70000	10,110.00	31.42000	9,426.00		
0065 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		315.000 LF	28.17000	8,873.55	36.12000	11,377.80		
0070 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		30.000 EA	419.11000	12,573.30	578.47000	17,354.10		
0075 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		254.290 AC	101.10000	25,708.72	69.13000	17,579.07		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240711 July 11, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3X52

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0107 2 MOWING		213.050 AC	67.41000	14,361.70	56.56000	12,050.11		
0085 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		33.000 SY	162.98000	5,378.34	92.23000	3,043.59		
0090 0286 2 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION- ASPHALT/DRIVEWAY BASE- ASPHALT MATERIAL		144.100 TN	534.65000	77,043.07	327.65000	47,214.37		
0095 0327 70 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		69,787.000 SY	2.27000	158,416.49	7.24000	505,257.88		
0100 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		33,536.000 SY	2.85000	95,577.60	7.65000	256,550.40		
0105 0327 70 16 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1/2" AVG DEPTH		25,147.000 SY	2.42000	60,855.74	3.04000	76,446.88		
0110 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		5,757.400 TN	147.65000	850,080.11	195.20000	1,123,844.48		
0115 0337 7 81 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		10,652.800 TN	143.69000	1,530,700.83	218.85000	2,331,365.28		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240711 July 11, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3X52

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0120 0400 2 1 CONCRETE CLASS II, CULVERTS		0.400 CY	13,164.82000	5,265.93	3,813.08000	1,525.23		
0125 0425 1345 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-4, PARTIAL		1.000 EA	11,075.30000	11,075.30	11,188.83000	11,188.83		
0130 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		51.000 LF	244.06000	12,447.06	169.06000	8,622.06		
0135 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		20.000 SY	367.49000	7,349.80	200.83000	4,016.60		
0140 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		62.000 SF	67.41000	4,179.42	40.22000	2,493.64		
0145 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		14,025.000 SY	4.72000	66,198.00	3.46000	48,526.50		
0150 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,240.000 EA	8.09000	10,031.60	5.03000	6,237.20		
0155 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		12.120 GM	1,887.31000	22,874.20	1,885.45000	22,851.65		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240711 July 11, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3X52

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0160 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		742.000 LF	0.67000	497.14	2.83000	2,099.86		
0165 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		155.000 LF	0.67000	103.85	3.46000	536.30		
0170 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		419.000 LF	3.37000	1,412.03	4.40000	1,843.60		
0175 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		6.000 EA	33.70000	202.20	75.42000	452.52		
0180 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		46.000 EA	26.96000	1,240.16	69.13000	3,179.98		
0185 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.751 GM	2,224.34000	8,343.50	1,947.78000	7,306.12		
0190 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		91.000 LF	0.67000	60.97	4.40000	400.40		
0195 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		6.283 GM	1,348.08000	8,469.99	942.27000	5,920.28		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240711 July 11, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3X52

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0200 0710 11421 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID FOR PARKING LOT- ACCESSIBLE MARKINGS, 6"		185.000 LF	1.35000	249.75	6.28000	1,161.80		
0205 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43078225201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$3,854,218.38		\$5,176,286.56		

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0210 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		13.679 GM	2,399.77000	32,826.45	2,808.98000	38,424.04		
0215 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		34.000 EA	647.08000	22,000.72	603.34000	20,513.56		
0220 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		4.000 EA	202.22000	808.88	188.55000	754.20		
0225 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		21.000 EA	67.41000	1,415.61	62.85000	1,319.85		
0230 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		7.000 EA	134.81000	943.67	125.70000	879.90		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240711 July 11, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3X52

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0235 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		6.000 EA	438.13000	2,628.78	408.51000	2,451.06		
0240 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,240.000 EA	8.09000	10,031.60	5.03000	6,237.20		
0245 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43078225201		(1.000) LS	60,124.61000	60,124.61	75,417.94000	75,417.94		
0250 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		742.000 LF	8.09000	6,002.78	6.28000	4,659.76		
0255 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		155.000 LF	10.79000	1,672.45	8.17000	1,266.35		
0260 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		419.000 LF	13.48000	5,648.12	10.06000	4,215.14		
0265 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		6.000 EA	269.62000	1,617.72	314.24000	1,885.44		
0270 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		46.000 EA	182.00000	8,372.00	125.70000	5,782.20		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240711 July 11, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3X52

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0275 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		91.000 LF	10.79000	981.89	8.17000	743.47		
0280 0711 11421 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID, 6"		185.000 LF	5.39000	997.15	25.14000	4,650.90		
0285 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		439.000 LF	26.96000	11,835.44	16.34000	7,173.26		
0290 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		12.120 GM	8,021.11000	97,215.85	6,536.22000	79,218.99		
0295 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.751 GM	8,021.11000	30,087.18	6,534.48000	24,510.83		
0300 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		6.283 GM	3,370.21000	21,175.03	3,203.73000	20,129.04		
0305 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		6.000 SF	13.48000	80.88	62.85000	377.10		
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$316,466.81		\$300,610.23			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240711 July 11, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3X52

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0310 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		5.670 MI	4,044.26000	22,930.95	9,427.24000	53,452.45		
0315 0611 2 1 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- INTERSECTION		1.000 EA	13,480.85000	13,480.85	5,656.35000	5,656.35		
0320 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		505.000 LF	49.88000	25,189.40	40.22000	20,311.10		
0325 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 PI	13,480.85000	13,480.85	4,399.38000	4,399.38		
0330 0632 7 6 SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION		1.000 PI	1,348.08000	1,348.08	1,194.12000	1,194.12		
0335 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		6.000 EA	2,022.13000	12,132.78	1,885.45000	11,312.70		
0340 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		2.000 AS	1,482.89000	2,965.78	1,759.75000	3,519.50		
0345 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		3.000 AS	2,022.13000	6,066.39	2,262.54000	6,787.62		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240711 July 11, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3X52

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0350 0671 2 40 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY		1,000 EA	3,370.21000	3,370.21	1,508.36000	1,508.36		
0003 Signalization Section Totals:				\$100,965.29		\$108,141.58		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,271,650.48		\$5,585,038.37		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240711 July 11, 2024 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3X52

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.